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Mission Statement
Work with our transportation partners 
and provide guidance in the 
development and implementation of 
projects to ensure compliance with state 
and federal requirements. Only together 
can we and will we continue to improve 
the quality of transportation in Iowa.

Director
Nicole Moore, P.E.

515-460-0763 
Nicole.Moore@iowadot.us  Secretary

Stacey Huston
515-239-1528 

Stacey.Huston@iowadot.us  

Support Technician
Jim Kennedy
515-233-7847 

Jim.Kennedy@iowadot.us 

Agreements Specialist
Doug Heeren
515-203-1365 

Douglas.Heeren@iowadot.us

Urban Engineer
Eryn Stone, P.E.

515-450-4103
 Eryn.Stone@iowadot.us 

Secondary Roads Engineer
Niki Stinn, P.E.
515-239-1064 

Niki.Stinn@iowadot.us  

Reports Specialist
Mary Beth Sprouse

515-239-1256 
MaryBeth.Sprouse@iowadot.us  

Local Systems Field Engineer
Zach Gunsolley, P.E.

712-250-0354 
Zach.Gunsolley@iowadot.us 

Local Systems Field Engineer
Brian Catus, P.E.

515-239-1555 
Brian.Catus@iowadot.us 

Local Systems Field Engineer
Dillon Feldmann, P.E.

515-290-5609
 Dillon.Feldmann@iowadot.us

Local Systems Project 
Development Engineer

Jenifer Bates P.E.
515-766-9402 

 Jenifer.Bates@iowadot.us 

Local Systems Field 
Technician
Ross Wood

712-250-4456 
Ross.Wood@iowadot.us 

Local Systems Field 
Technician
Travis Adair

515-450-7169 
Travis.Adair@iowadot.us 

Local Systems Field 
Technician

Noah Thomas
515-357-9209 

Noah.Thomas@iowadot.us 

Local Systems Field 
Technician

Dennis Whittle
515-357-6114 

Dennis.Whittle@iowadot.us 

Local Systems Field
Technician

Jeremy McLaughlin
515-509-9398

 Jeremy.McLaughlin@iowadot.us 

Local Systems Field 
Technician

Eric Tjelmeland
515-509-9582

 Eric.Tjelmeland@iowadot.us 

Local Systems Project 
Development Technician

Joe Albright
515-357-0205 

Joseph.Albright@iowadot.us 

West Central East

Deputy Director
Sarah Okerlund P.E.

515-239-1291 
Sarah.Okerlund@iowadot.us 

E-Construction Administrator
Derek Peck

515-239-1391
 Derek.Peck@iowadot.us  Local Systems Project 

Development Technician
Arielle Muench
319-440-5524

 Arielle.Muench@iowadot.us 
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